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IUVSTA Publication Committee Report, October, 2015 

 

1. Publication Committee Members: 

 Nation Name email 
    
Chair USA Ivan Petrov petrov@illinois.edu 

Vice 
Chair 

Hungary 
László Kövér lkover@atomki.hu 

Ex Officio Italy Mariano Anderle mariano.anderle@provincia.tn.it 

    

 
Austria Christoph Eisenmenger-

Sittner christoph.eisenmenger@ifp.tuwien.ac.at 

 Belgium Jean-Jacques Pireaux  jean-jacques.pireaux@fundp.ac.be 

 Belgium Francois Reniers freniers@ulb.ac.be 

 Croatia Slobodan Milosevic  slobodan@ifs.hr  

 Croatia Nikola Radic radic@irb.hr 

 France Maria Carmen Asensio asensio@synchrotron-soleil.fr 

 Pakistan Javaid Ahsan Bhatti javaidbhatti@yahoo.com 

 Portugal Reinhard Schwarz rschwarz@fisica.ist.utl.pt 

 Slovakia Andrej Vincze vincze@ilc.sk 

 Slovenia Miran Mozetic miran.mozetic@guest.arnes.si 
 Sweden Lars Montelius  lars.montelius@ftf.lth.se 

 Switzerland  Martin Wüest Martin.Wuest@inficon.com 

 USA David Ruzic druzic@illinois.edu 

 

2. Newsletter 

The publication of the Newsletter resumed in 2011 and continues without interruptions. The 
newsletter is distributed through email to all people active in IUVSTA and posted on the web-site. The 
feedback is positive and the newsletter seems to play a useful role in keeping everyone informed. It provides 
a summary of recent activities at a glance, which otherwise can be found in the “Records” sections.  As a 
rule one letter is compiled after each ECM: 

http://iuvsta-us.org/iuvsta2/index.php?id=35 
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The latest issue is devoted to the ECM118 in Trento: 
http://iuvsta.org/iuvsta2/assets/docs/bulletin/news_bulletin_171.pdf 

Issue #171 contains the following contributions: 

IUVSTA activities:  

• Executive Council Meeting 120, Graz, Austria      
• Executive Council Meeting 121 and IUVSTA Highlight Seminar 2015 
• 13th IUVSTA School on Vacuum Gas Dynamics  
• The 31st European Conference on Surface Science  
•  78th IUVSTA Workshop on “New horizons in oxynitride thin films:   from synthesis to 

applications” 

 Member Societies activities:  

• An AVS conference SIMS  
• The AVS 62nd International Symposium and Exhibition    
• 2015 joint MIATEC and RSD Conference   
• The French Vacuum Society (SFV) ‐  The oldest Vacuum Society in the world turns 70 in 

2015   … 

Organizers of IUVSTA forums, IUVSTA committees and divisions chairs are encouraged to submit 
reports on events of interest to the whole Union. 

The Publication Committee thanks the contributors. Another letter dedicated to the events and decisions 
of ECM119 will be prepared; timely contributions from all committees and divisions are welcome. 

 

3.  IUVSTA website. 

As a reminder the IUVSTA web-site member section can be accessed aby entering 
 
Username: iuvtsa 
Password: 1qaz2wsx 
 
The IUVSTA directory was updated for the current trienmnium with information provided by the 

Secretary General with names, emails, and country for the people active as councilors and scientific 
division representatives. The expertise is also included in the on-line IUVSTA directory but has to be 
entered by every individual. Thus the web-based data entry form, has more fields: first name, last name, 
email, country, institution, IUVSTA position, expertise. 

 
http://iuvsta-us.org/iuvsta2/index.php?id=2043 

 
Note that the directory is accessible in the “members-only-area”, i.e. protected by a password. 

The directory is searchable.  

http://www.iuvsta-us.org/iuvsta2/index.php?id=254 
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The Publication Committee kindly request that everyone checks if their personal information is 
complete. If not please fill in the form with the correct information. 

 

4. Calendar of Events 

Future events can be found on the left panel on the main page, on the Calendar of Events, as well 
as on the calendars of workshops and schools. Reports for workshops and schools are posted where 
available. 

 
 
http://iuvsta-us.org/iuvsta2/index.php?id=508  
http://iuvsta-us.org/iuvsta2/index.php?id=22 
http://iuvsta.org/iuvsta2/index.php?id=640 

 

Kind regards 

 


